S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.....In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26256-26257/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 05/10/2006 in CMRA No.45821/1997 in CMWP No.17405 of 1994 and the judgment and order dt.24/02/2011 in CMRA No.110043/2010 in CMWP No.17405 of 1994 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SIDDHARTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THRU COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and direction/modification)

Date: 01/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.Patwalia, Sr.Av.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the applicant requests for an

adjournment.

List after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master